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Pos No. Cognome nome Società Ss Cat Tempo

3 21 TRIPODI TIZIANO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M JUM 1h06'17,43
4 15 GOGLIA TOMMASO Nuotatori Milanesi M JUM 1h06'19,93
5 5 RICCOBENI SAMUELE La Fenice asd M ASM 1h07'15,92
6 10 CAPOSTAGNO SIMONE La Fenice asd M JUM 1h07'20,29
7 20 SCHIFANO FILIPPO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M JUM 1h07'20,69
8 32 LAURICELLA GIOVANNI Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 1h07'22,17
9 7 BAVASTRELLI ANTONIO Unime ssd M JUM 1h07'22,38

10 13 GAMBINO FEDERICO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M JUM 1h07'22,42
11 18 RAPISARDI FRANCESCO La Fenice asd M JUM 1h07'24,67
12 16 LI VECCHI MARCO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M JUM 1h07'24,92
13 6 BADAGLIACCO ANDREA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M JUM 1h07'25,67
14 34 MAZZAMUTO GABRIELE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 1h08'01,16
15 14 GINEX CRISTIANO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M JUM 1h10'06,16
16 1 CAPOSTAGNO ANDREA SALVATORE La Fenice asd M ASM 1h11'39,89
17 27 DI PIAZZA ANDREA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 1h11'40,14
18 11 CONTI GABRIELE Idra Nuoto e Fitness ssd M JUM 1h11'43,64
19 8 CAFARELLI ANTONINO Swimblu asd M JUM 1h11'50,14
20 28 FARRELLI DANIELE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 1h13'12,20
21 22 ADRAGNA SIMONE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 1h13'12,88
22 58 SIRCHIA FEDERICA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F JUF 1h13'36,62
23 2 CUSIMANO MANFREDI Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M ASM 1h14'10,12
24 36 PANDOLFO AURELIO Swimblu asd M RAM 1h15'11,11
25 38 TIFREA IONUT La Fenice asd M RAM 1h15'20,11
26 24 BARBARO ALESSANDRO Unime ssd M RAM 1h15'45,61
27 12 DI BENEDETTO GIUSEPPE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M JUM 1h15'50,11
28 30 IRRERA ALESSANDRO Unime ssd M RAM 1h15'54,36
29 31 LA ROSA GIUSEPPE La Fenice asd M RAM 1h16'00,11
30 68 SCALIA VITTORIA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F RAF 1h16'00,92
31 42 FARACI CHIARA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F ASF 1h16'02,36
32 52 GULINO DARIA Sicilia Nuoto ssd F JUF 1h16'04,11
33 47 BUCKLEY SHANNON LYNN-AI Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F JUF 1h16'07,86
34 35 MOLONIA CRISTIAN Unime ssd M RAM 1h16'08,85
35 26 DE GAETANO DAVIDE Swimblu asd M RAM 1h16'12,11
35 23 ARDITO RICCARDO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 1h16'20,35
37 50 GAMBINO MATILDE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F JUF 1h20'43,07
38 65 RAPPA EMILIA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F RAF 1h20'44,57
39 25 CALDERONE SALVATORE Swimblu asd M RAM 1h22'56,80
40 39 VENTURA LUCA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 1h23'01,55
41 57 PINO MARIA Swimblu asd F JUF 1h23'08,80
42 46 BRUNO FEDERICA ROSA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F JUF 1h23'24,55
43 33 LOBUE GIUSEPPE La Fenice asd M RAM 1h23'31,56
44 63 LAQUIDARA SARA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F RAF 1h23'52,55
45 62 LA CORTE MARIAELENA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F RAF 1h23'55,55
46 19 SCELFO MATTIA La Fenice asd M JUM 1h23'57,36
47 59 VINTI LIDIA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F JUF 1h23'58,55
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48 53 LOMONACO SARA La Fenice asd F JUF 1h24'02,56
48 48 CUTRUPI ELEONORA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F JUF 1h24'16,05
49 29 GERACI ALBERTO La braciera Cus Palermo M RAM 1h24'40,54
50 4 MILANA MASSIMILIANO La Meridiana Sport ssd ar M ASM 1h24'55,54
52 51 GINESTRA GRETA MARIA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F JUF 1h28'33,27
53 67 SANFILIPPO MARIA La Fenice asd F RAF 1h28'38,51
54 64 NATALE SOFIA FRANCESCA La Fenice asd F RAF 1h28'47,76
55 45 VENTURA EMILIA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F ASF 1h29'52,00
55 54 MANNI MARIA PAOLA La braciera Cus Palermo F JUF 1h30'22,75
56 61 IRRERA ANGELICA Unime ssd F RAF 1h34'12,22
57 55 PATANIA ROBERTA Athon asd - Augusta F JUF 1h35'33,46
58 69 STRACUZZI TERESA Unime ssd F RAF 1h36'38,95

DNF - Ritirati (8)
DNF 56 PICCIONE GAIA La Fenice asd F JUF Ritirato
DNF 43 PARDO ELIANA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F ASF Ritirato
DNF 60 FARANA GINEVRA La braciera Cus Palermo F RAF Ritirato
DNF 17 MOLONIA GABRIELE Unime ssd M JUM Ritirato
DNF 3 CUTRUPI GABRIEL Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M ASM Ritirato
DNF 37 PEZZINO LUDOVICO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM Ritirato
DNF 66 ROCCARO ISABELLA MARIA La Fenice asd F RAF Ritirato
DNF 49 FIERARU MARTINA La Fenice asd F JUF Ritirato

Partiti: 65 | Classificati: 57 | DNF - Ritirati: 8 | DNS - Non partiti: 3
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3 78 GULLY MAURO FILIPPO Trirock asd M 35M 1h19'37,72
3 80 MOLLICA ALESSANDRO La Meridiana Sport ssd ar M 35M 1h19'59,97
5 85 BRUGALETTA GIAMPIERO Pol Sport Club Erea M 40M 1h24'30,93
6 86 ENRIQUEZ DANIELE La braciera Cus Palermo M 40M 1h24'34,93
6 76 ALAGNA ANDREA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 35M 1h24'38,18
7 127 PUMILIA ELEONORA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 35F 1h24'40,93
9 75 MANCUSI TANCREDI Pol.Waterpolo Palermo asd M 30M 1h25'33,93
9 87 POMO ANDREA Pol.Waterpolo Palermo asd M 40M 1h28'04,79

11 95 SCIBILIA SIMONE MARIO Swimblu asd M 45M 1h31'46,88
12 110 BOGNANNI ANTONINO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 55M 1h31'50,39
12 105 SCIABBICA ALESSANDRO Olympiapalermo asd M 50M 1h31'53,38
14 74 FILORAMO GIOVANNI Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 30M 1h34'57,61
15 70 CIPOLLA GIUSEPPE Aquarius asd - Trapani M 25M 1h34'58,36
15 89 BASILE LUCA Tennis Club Palermo 3 scsd M 45M 1h35'04,60
17 82 RUSSO FRANCESCO Swimblu asd M 35M 1h35'51,35
18 72 RE FRANCESCO Pol.Waterpolo Palermo asd M 25M 1h36'24,61
19 81 RIZZO IGNAZIO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 35M 1h36'33,59
19 104 SCALICI TOMMASO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 50M 1h36'36,84
21 126 SAPUPPO ANNAMARIA Trirock asd F 30F 1h37'05,84
22 118 MEGLIO PAOLO Pol Nadir - Palermo M 60M 1h37'08,59
23 109 ARENA ANTONINO Tennis Club Palermo 3 scsd M 55M 1h37'09,34
24 131 TRAPANI DANIELA Pol Nadir - Palermo F 45F 1h45'27,03
25 101 MARTINETTO MARCO Trirock asd M 50M 1h45'27,28
26 107 ABBATE RICCARDO Pol.Waterpolo Palermo asd M 55M 1h45'45,28
27 122 MORICI GIUSEPPE Pol Nadir - Palermo M 65M 1h46'02,27
28 100 CIANCIMINO GIANFILIPPO Pol Nadir - Palermo M 50M 1h46'21,53
29 97 ZIZZO CARMELO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 45M 1h46'50,02
30 93 MARATEA FABIO Tennis Club Palermo 3 scsd M 45M 1h49'24,00
31 90 CALI' VINCENZO Olympiapalermo asd M 45M 1h49'25,00
32 115 BONANNO GIUSEPPE Pol Nadir - Palermo M 60M 1h49'40,01
33 88 SAPORITA PIETRO Swimblu asd M 40M 1h50'24,99
34 83 ALDERISI GIUSEPPE Pol Sport Club Erea M 40M 1h50'34,48
35 124 NAPOLI FEDERICO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 70M 1h53'05,48
36 119 MICALI ANTONINO Asd Ulysse M 60M 1h54'05,71
36 135 ROSCIGLIONE VITTORIA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 55F 1h54'10,96
38 132 SARDINA NADIA Tennis Club Palermo 3 scsd F 50F 1h55'45,46
39 125 STEFANELLI LUIGI Pol Nadir - Palermo M 75M 1h55'50,45
40 71 LOMBARDO NICOLO' Aquarius asd - Trapani M 25M 1h57'00,19
41 96 TONELLI FABIO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 45M 1h57'33,69
42 84 BLUNDA DANIELE Aquarius asd - Trapani M 40M 1h59'23,38
43 91 GRILLO SANTI Swimblu asd M 45M 1h59'29,42
44 92 IRRERA MARCO GIUSEPPE Nuoto Milazzo asd M 45M 2h00'40,66
45 134 CATTARINICH IRMA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 55F 2h02'20,15
46 106 URBANI LEOPOLDO Asd Ulysse M 50M 2h02'44,90
47 99 CAVIGLIA IGOR Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 50M 2h02'47,90
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48 128 BRIUGLIA ANGELA Swimblu asd F 40F 2h04'06,14
49 77 AMENDOLIA ANDREA Swimblu asd M 35M 2h04'24,64
50 98 AIELLO FRANCESCO Nuotatori Milanesi M 50M 2h05'32,13
51 117 LA ROSA ANTONINO Swimblu asd M 60M 2h06'03,62
51 108 AMATA FERDINANDO Asd Ulysse M 55M 2h22'27,00
52 130 LO COCO ROSALIA Kiran Club Nuoto Caltagirone asd F 45F 2h24'34,50

DNF - Ritirati (7)
DNF 102 MUSMECI FABRIZIO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 50M Ritirato
DNF 103 SANGIORGIO DAVID Olympiapalermo asd M 50M Ritirato
DNF 123 ROTONDI MARCO Pol Nadir - Palermo M 65M Ritirato
DNF 79 MAZZEO TOMMASO Pol Nadir - Palermo M 35M Ritirato
DNF 120 PANZERA ENRICO Pol Nadir - Palermo M 60M Ritirato
DNF 121 ARCANA' FRANCESCO Swimblu asd M 65M Ritirato
DNF 129 FARANDA MARIACRISTINA Swimblu asd F 45F Ritirato

Partiti: 58 | Classificati: 51 | DNF - Ritirati: 7 | DNS - Non partiti: 7
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3 137 DI SANTO GIACOMO Asd I Ragazzi Di Panormus M S09M 1h55'31,20
3 136 SPATOLA GIUSEPPE Gruppo Sportivo Paralimpico Difesa M S07M 1h55'40,45
4 140 BRUNETTI ROSANNA Acquamarina Team Trieste Asd Aps F S10F 2h22'50,25
5 141 ALBICINI CRISTINA Asd Silvia Tremolada Aps F S12F 2h43'08,95

Partiti: 4 | Classificati: 4 | DNS - Non partiti: 2
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3 21 TRIPODI TIZIANO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M JUM 1h06'17,43
4 15 GOGLIA TOMMASO Nuotatori Milanesi M JUM 1h06'19,93
5 5 RICCOBENI SAMUELE La Fenice asd M ASM 1h07'15,92
6 10 CAPOSTAGNO SIMONE La Fenice asd M JUM 1h07'20,29
7 20 SCHIFANO FILIPPO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M JUM 1h07'20,69
8 32 LAURICELLA GIOVANNI Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 1h07'22,17
9 7 BAVASTRELLI ANTONIO Unime ssd M JUM 1h07'22,38

10 13 GAMBINO FEDERICO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M JUM 1h07'22,42
11 18 RAPISARDI FRANCESCO La Fenice asd M JUM 1h07'24,67
12 16 LI VECCHI MARCO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M JUM 1h07'24,92
13 6 BADAGLIACCO ANDREA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M JUM 1h07'25,67
14 34 MAZZAMUTO GABRIELE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 1h08'01,16
15 14 GINEX CRISTIANO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M JUM 1h10'06,16
16 1 CAPOSTAGNO ANDREA SALVATORE La Fenice asd M ASM 1h11'39,89
17 27 DI PIAZZA ANDREA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 1h11'40,14
18 11 CONTI GABRIELE Idra Nuoto e Fitness ssd M JUM 1h11'43,64
19 8 CAFARELLI ANTONINO Swimblu asd M JUM 1h11'50,14
20 28 FARRELLI DANIELE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 1h13'12,20
20 22 ADRAGNA SIMONE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 1h13'12,88
22 2 CUSIMANO MANFREDI Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M ASM 1h14'10,12
23 36 PANDOLFO AURELIO Swimblu asd M RAM 1h15'11,11
24 38 TIFREA IONUT La Fenice asd M RAM 1h15'20,11
25 24 BARBARO ALESSANDRO Unime ssd M RAM 1h15'45,61
26 12 DI BENEDETTO GIUSEPPE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M JUM 1h15'50,11
27 30 IRRERA ALESSANDRO Unime ssd M RAM 1h15'54,36
27 31 LA ROSA GIUSEPPE La Fenice asd M RAM 1h16'00,11
29 35 MOLONIA CRISTIAN Unime ssd M RAM 1h16'08,85
30 26 DE GAETANO DAVIDE Swimblu asd M RAM 1h16'12,11
30 23 ARDITO RICCARDO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 1h16'20,35
32 25 CALDERONE SALVATORE Swimblu asd M RAM 1h22'56,80
32 39 VENTURA LUCA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 1h23'01,55
33 33 LOBUE GIUSEPPE La Fenice asd M RAM 1h23'31,56
34 19 SCELFO MATTIA La Fenice asd M JUM 1h23'57,36
35 29 GERACI ALBERTO La braciera Cus Palermo M RAM 1h24'40,54
36 4 MILANA MASSIMILIANO La Meridiana Sport ssd ar M ASM 1h24'55,54

DNF - Ritirati (3)
DNF 17 MOLONIA GABRIELE Unime ssd M JUM Ritirato
DNF 3 CUTRUPI GABRIEL Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M ASM Ritirato
DNF 37 PEZZINO LUDOVICO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM Ritirato

Partiti: 38 | Classificati: 35 | DNF - Ritirati: 3
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2 58 SIRCHIA FEDERICA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F JUF 1h13'36,62
4 68 SCALIA VITTORIA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F RAF 1h16'00,92
5 42 FARACI CHIARA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F ASF 1h16'02,36
6 52 GULINO DARIA Sicilia Nuoto ssd F JUF 1h16'04,11
6 47 BUCKLEY SHANNON LYNN-AI Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F JUF 1h16'07,86
8 50 GAMBINO MATILDE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F JUF 1h20'43,07
8 65 RAPPA EMILIA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F RAF 1h20'44,57

10 57 PINO MARIA Swimblu asd F JUF 1h23'08,80
10 46 BRUNO FEDERICA ROSA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F JUF 1h23'24,55
12 63 LAQUIDARA SARA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F RAF 1h23'52,55
12 62 LA CORTE MARIAELENA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F RAF 1h23'55,55
14 59 VINTI LIDIA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F JUF 1h23'58,55
15 53 LOMONACO SARA La Fenice asd F JUF 1h24'02,56
15 48 CUTRUPI ELEONORA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F JUF 1h24'16,05
17 51 GINESTRA GRETA MARIA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F JUF 1h28'33,27
18 67 SANFILIPPO MARIA La Fenice asd F RAF 1h28'38,51
19 64 NATALE SOFIA FRANCESCA La Fenice asd F RAF 1h28'47,76
20 45 VENTURA EMILIA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F ASF 1h29'52,00
20 54 MANNI MARIA PAOLA La braciera Cus Palermo F JUF 1h30'22,75
21 61 IRRERA ANGELICA Unime ssd F RAF 1h34'12,22
22 55 PATANIA ROBERTA Athon asd - Augusta F JUF 1h35'33,46
23 69 STRACUZZI TERESA Unime ssd F RAF 1h36'38,95

DNF - Ritirati (5)
DNF 56 PICCIONE GAIA La Fenice asd F JUF Ritirato
DNF 43 PARDO ELIANA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F ASF Ritirato
DNF 60 FARANA GINEVRA La braciera Cus Palermo F RAF Ritirato
DNF 66 ROCCARO ISABELLA MARIA La Fenice asd F RAF Ritirato
DNF 49 FIERARU MARTINA La Fenice asd F JUF Ritirato

Partiti: 27 | Classificati: 22 | DNF - Ritirati: 5 | DNS - Non partiti: 3
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3 78 GULLY MAURO FILIPPO Trirock asd M 35M 1h19'37,72
3 80 MOLLICA ALESSANDRO La Meridiana Sport ssd ar M 35M 1h19'59,97
5 85 BRUGALETTA GIAMPIERO Pol Sport Club Erea M 40M 1h24'30,93
6 86 ENRIQUEZ DANIELE La braciera Cus Palermo M 40M 1h24'34,93
6 76 ALAGNA ANDREA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 35M 1h24'38,18
8 75 MANCUSI TANCREDI Pol.Waterpolo Palermo asd M 30M 1h25'33,93
8 87 POMO ANDREA Pol.Waterpolo Palermo asd M 40M 1h28'04,79

10 95 SCIBILIA SIMONE MARIO Swimblu asd M 45M 1h31'46,88
11 110 BOGNANNI ANTONINO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 55M 1h31'50,39
11 105 SCIABBICA ALESSANDRO Olympiapalermo asd M 50M 1h31'53,38
13 74 FILORAMO GIOVANNI Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 30M 1h34'57,61
14 70 CIPOLLA GIUSEPPE Aquarius asd - Trapani M 25M 1h34'58,36
14 89 BASILE LUCA Tennis Club Palermo 3 scsd M 45M 1h35'04,60
16 82 RUSSO FRANCESCO Swimblu asd M 35M 1h35'51,35
17 72 RE FRANCESCO Pol.Waterpolo Palermo asd M 25M 1h36'24,61
18 81 RIZZO IGNAZIO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 35M 1h36'33,59
18 104 SCALICI TOMMASO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 50M 1h36'36,84
20 118 MEGLIO PAOLO Pol Nadir - Palermo M 60M 1h37'08,59
20 109 ARENA ANTONINO Tennis Club Palermo 3 scsd M 55M 1h37'09,34
22 101 MARTINETTO MARCO Trirock asd M 50M 1h45'27,28
23 107 ABBATE RICCARDO Pol.Waterpolo Palermo asd M 55M 1h45'45,28
24 122 MORICI GIUSEPPE Pol Nadir - Palermo M 65M 1h46'02,27
25 100 CIANCIMINO GIANFILIPPO Pol Nadir - Palermo M 50M 1h46'21,53
26 97 ZIZZO CARMELO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 45M 1h46'50,02
27 93 MARATEA FABIO Tennis Club Palermo 3 scsd M 45M 1h49'24,00
28 90 CALI' VINCENZO Olympiapalermo asd M 45M 1h49'25,00
29 115 BONANNO GIUSEPPE Pol Nadir - Palermo M 60M 1h49'40,01
30 88 SAPORITA PIETRO Swimblu asd M 40M 1h50'24,99
31 83 ALDERISI GIUSEPPE Pol Sport Club Erea M 40M 1h50'34,48
32 124 NAPOLI FEDERICO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 70M 1h53'05,48
32 119 MICALI ANTONINO Asd Ulysse M 60M 1h54'05,71
34 125 STEFANELLI LUIGI Pol Nadir - Palermo M 75M 1h55'50,45
35 71 LOMBARDO NICOLO' Aquarius asd - Trapani M 25M 1h57'00,19
36 96 TONELLI FABIO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 45M 1h57'33,69
37 84 BLUNDA DANIELE Aquarius asd - Trapani M 40M 1h59'23,38
38 91 GRILLO SANTI Swimblu asd M 45M 1h59'29,42
38 92 IRRERA MARCO GIUSEPPE Nuoto Milazzo asd M 45M 2h00'40,66
40 106 URBANI LEOPOLDO Asd Ulysse M 50M 2h02'44,90
40 99 CAVIGLIA IGOR Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 50M 2h02'47,90
42 77 AMENDOLIA ANDREA Swimblu asd M 35M 2h04'24,64
43 98 AIELLO FRANCESCO Nuotatori Milanesi M 50M 2h05'32,13
44 117 LA ROSA ANTONINO Swimblu asd M 60M 2h06'03,62
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44 108 AMATA FERDINANDO Asd Ulysse M 55M 2h22'27,00

DNF - Ritirati (6)
DNF 102 MUSMECI FABRIZIO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 50M Ritirato
DNF 103 SANGIORGIO DAVID Olympiapalermo asd M 50M Ritirato
DNF 123 ROTONDI MARCO Pol Nadir - Palermo M 65M Ritirato
DNF 79 MAZZEO TOMMASO Pol Nadir - Palermo M 35M Ritirato
DNF 120 PANZERA ENRICO Pol Nadir - Palermo M 60M Ritirato
DNF 121 ARCANA' FRANCESCO Swimblu asd M 65M Ritirato

Partiti: 49 | Classificati: 43 | DNF - Ritirati: 6 | DNS - Non partiti: 7
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2 127 PUMILIA ELEONORA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 35F 1h24'40,93
3 126 SAPUPPO ANNAMARIA Trirock asd F 30F 1h37'05,84
4 131 TRAPANI DANIELA Pol Nadir - Palermo F 45F 1h45'27,03
5 135 ROSCIGLIONE VITTORIA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 55F 1h54'10,96
6 132 SARDINA NADIA Tennis Club Palermo 3 scsd F 50F 1h55'45,46
7 134 CATTARINICH IRMA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 55F 2h02'20,15
8 128 BRIUGLIA ANGELA Swimblu asd F 40F 2h04'06,14
9 130 LO COCO ROSALIA Kiran Club Nuoto Caltagirone asd F 45F 2h24'34,50

DNF - Ritirati (1)
DNF 129 FARANDA MARIACRISTINA Swimblu asd F 45F Ritirato

Partiti: 9 | Classificati: 8 | DNF - Ritirati: 1
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Pos No. Cognome nome Società Ss Cat Tempo

3 137 DI SANTO GIACOMO Asd I Ragazzi Di Panormus M S09M 1h55'31,20
3 136 SPATOLA GIUSEPPE Gruppo Sportivo Paralimpico Difesa M S07M 1h55'40,45

Partiti: 2 | Classificati: 2 | DNS - Non partiti: 1
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Pos No. Cognome nome Società Ss Cat Tempo

2 140 BRUNETTI ROSANNA Acquamarina Team Trieste Asd Aps F S10F 2h22'50,25
3 141 ALBICINI CRISTINA Asd Silvia Tremolada Aps F S12F 2h43'08,95

Partiti: 2 | Classificati: 2 | DNS - Non partiti: 1
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Pos No. Cognome nome Società Ss Tempo

Ragazzi Femmine (RAF) (10)
1 68 SCALIA VITTORIA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 1h16'00,92
2 65 RAPPA EMILIA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 1h20'44,57
3 63 LAQUIDARA SARA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 1h23'52,55
4 62 LA CORTE MARIAELENA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 1h23'55,55
5 67 SANFILIPPO MARIA La Fenice asd F 1h28'38,51
6 64 NATALE SOFIA FRANCESCA La Fenice asd F 1h28'47,76
7 61 IRRERA ANGELICA Unime ssd F 1h34'12,22
8 69 STRACUZZI TERESA Unime ssd F 1h36'38,95

DNF - Ritirati (2)
DNF 60 FARANA GINEVRA La braciera Cus Palermo F Ritirato
DNF 66 ROCCARO ISABELLA MARIA La Fenice asd F Ritirato

Ragazzi Maschi (RAM) (18)
1 32 LAURICELLA GIOVANNI Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 1h07'22,17
2 34 MAZZAMUTO GABRIELE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 1h08'01,16
3 27 DI PIAZZA ANDREA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 1h11'40,14
4 28 FARRELLI DANIELE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 1h13'12,20
5 22 ADRAGNA SIMONE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 1h13'12,88
6 36 PANDOLFO AURELIO Swimblu asd M 1h15'11,11
7 38 TIFREA IONUT La Fenice asd M 1h15'20,11
8 24 BARBARO ALESSANDRO Unime ssd M 1h15'45,61
9 30 IRRERA ALESSANDRO Unime ssd M 1h15'54,36

10 31 LA ROSA GIUSEPPE La Fenice asd M 1h16'00,11
11 35 MOLONIA CRISTIAN Unime ssd M 1h16'08,85
12 26 DE GAETANO DAVIDE Swimblu asd M 1h16'12,11
13 23 ARDITO RICCARDO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 1h16'20,35
14 25 CALDERONE SALVATORE Swimblu asd M 1h22'56,80
15 39 VENTURA LUCA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 1h23'01,55
16 33 LOBUE GIUSEPPE La Fenice asd M 1h23'31,56
17 29 GERACI ALBERTO La braciera Cus Palermo M 1h24'40,54

DNF - Ritirati (1)
DNF 37 PEZZINO LUDOVICO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M Ritirato

Juniores Femmine (JUF) (14)
1 58 SIRCHIA FEDERICA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 1h13'36,62
2 52 GULINO DARIA Sicilia Nuoto ssd F 1h16'04,11
3 47 BUCKLEY SHANNON LYNN-AI Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 1h16'07,86
4 50 GAMBINO MATILDE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 1h20'43,07
5 57 PINO MARIA Swimblu asd F 1h23'08,80
6 46 BRUNO FEDERICA ROSA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 1h23'24,55
7 59 VINTI LIDIA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 1h23'58,55
8 53 LOMONACO SARA La Fenice asd F 1h24'02,56
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Pos No. Cognome nome Società Ss Tempo

Juniores Femmine (JUF)  (seguente)
9 48 CUTRUPI ELEONORA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 1h24'16,05

10 51 GINESTRA GRETA MARIA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 1h28'33,27
11 54 MANNI MARIA PAOLA La braciera Cus Palermo F 1h30'22,75
12 55 PATANIA ROBERTA Athon asd - Augusta F 1h35'33,46

DNF - Ritirati (2)
DNF 56 PICCIONE GAIA La Fenice asd F Ritirato
DNF 49 FIERARU MARTINA La Fenice asd F Ritirato

Juniores Maschi (JUM) (15)
1 21 TRIPODI TIZIANO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 1h06'17,43
2 15 GOGLIA TOMMASO Nuotatori Milanesi M 1h06'19,93
3 10 CAPOSTAGNO SIMONE La Fenice asd M 1h07'20,29
4 20 SCHIFANO FILIPPO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 1h07'20,69
5 7 BAVASTRELLI ANTONIO Unime ssd M 1h07'22,38
6 13 GAMBINO FEDERICO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 1h07'22,42
7 18 RAPISARDI FRANCESCO La Fenice asd M 1h07'24,67
8 16 LI VECCHI MARCO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 1h07'24,92
9 6 BADAGLIACCO ANDREA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 1h07'25,67

10 14 GINEX CRISTIANO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 1h10'06,16
11 11 CONTI GABRIELE Idra Nuoto e Fitness ssd M 1h11'43,64
12 8 CAFARELLI ANTONINO Swimblu asd M 1h11'50,14
13 12 DI BENEDETTO GIUSEPPE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 1h15'50,11
14 19 SCELFO MATTIA La Fenice asd M 1h23'57,36

DNF - Ritirati (1)
DNF 17 MOLONIA GABRIELE Unime ssd M Ritirato

Cadetti/Seniores Femmine (ASF) (3)
1 42 FARACI CHIARA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 1h16'02,36
2 45 VENTURA EMILIA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 1h29'52,00

DNF - Ritirati (1)
DNF 43 PARDO ELIANA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F Ritirato

Cadetti/Seniores Maschi (ASM) (5)
1 5 RICCOBENI SAMUELE La Fenice asd M 1h07'15,92
2 1 CAPOSTAGNO ANDREA SALVATORE La Fenice asd M 1h11'39,89
3 2 CUSIMANO MANFREDI Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 1h14'10,12
4 4 MILANA MASSIMILIANO La Meridiana Sport ssd ar M 1h24'55,54

DNF - Ritirati (1)
DNF 3 CUTRUPI GABRIEL Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M Ritirato

Partiti: 65 | Classificati: 57 | DNF - Ritirati: 8 | DNS - Non partiti: 3
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Pos No. Cognome nome Società Ss Tempo

Master Maschi (25M) (3)
1 70 CIPOLLA GIUSEPPE Aquarius asd - Trapani M 1h34'58,36
2 72 RE FRANCESCO Pol.Waterpolo Palermo asd M 1h36'24,61
3 71 LOMBARDO NICOLO' Aquarius asd - Trapani M 1h57'00,19

Master Femmine (30F) (1)
1 126 SAPUPPO ANNAMARIA Trirock asd F 1h37'05,84

Master Maschi (30M) (2)
1 75 MANCUSI TANCREDI Pol.Waterpolo Palermo asd M 1h25'33,93
2 74 FILORAMO GIOVANNI Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 1h34'57,61

Master Femmine (35F) (1)
1 127 PUMILIA ELEONORA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 1h24'40,93

Master Maschi (35M) (7)
1 78 GULLY MAURO FILIPPO Trirock asd M 1h19'37,72
2 80 MOLLICA ALESSANDRO La Meridiana Sport ssd ar M 1h19'59,97
3 76 ALAGNA ANDREA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 1h24'38,18
4 82 RUSSO FRANCESCO Swimblu asd M 1h35'51,35
5 81 RIZZO IGNAZIO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 1h36'33,59
6 77 AMENDOLIA ANDREA Swimblu asd M 2h04'24,64

DNF - Ritirati (1)
DNF 79 MAZZEO TOMMASO Pol Nadir - Palermo M Ritirato

Master Femmine (40F) (1)
1 128 BRIUGLIA ANGELA Swimblu asd F 2h04'06,14

Master Maschi (40M) (6)
1 85 BRUGALETTA GIAMPIERO Pol Sport Club Erea M 1h24'30,93
2 86 ENRIQUEZ DANIELE La braciera Cus Palermo M 1h24'34,93
3 87 POMO ANDREA Pol.Waterpolo Palermo asd M 1h28'04,79
4 88 SAPORITA PIETRO Swimblu asd M 1h50'24,99
5 83 ALDERISI GIUSEPPE Pol Sport Club Erea M 1h50'34,48
6 84 BLUNDA DANIELE Aquarius asd - Trapani M 1h59'23,38

Master Femmine (45F) (3)
1 131 TRAPANI DANIELA Pol Nadir - Palermo F 1h45'27,03
2 130 LO COCO ROSALIA Kiran Club Nuoto Caltagirone asd F 2h24'34,50

DNF - Ritirati (1)
DNF 129 FARANDA MARIACRISTINA Swimblu asd F Ritirato

Master Maschi (45M) (8)
1 95 SCIBILIA SIMONE MARIO Swimblu asd M 1h31'46,88
2 89 BASILE LUCA Tennis Club Palermo 3 scsd M 1h35'04,60
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Master Maschi (45M)  (seguente)
3 97 ZIZZO CARMELO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 1h46'50,02
4 93 MARATEA FABIO Tennis Club Palermo 3 scsd M 1h49'24,00
5 90 CALI' VINCENZO Olympiapalermo asd M 1h49'25,00
6 96 TONELLI FABIO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 1h57'33,69
7 91 GRILLO SANTI Swimblu asd M 1h59'29,42
8 92 IRRERA MARCO GIUSEPPE Nuoto Milazzo asd M 2h00'40,66

Master Femmine (50F) (1)
1 132 SARDINA NADIA Tennis Club Palermo 3 scsd F 1h55'45,46

Master Maschi (50M) (9)
1 105 SCIABBICA ALESSANDRO Olympiapalermo asd M 1h31'53,38
2 104 SCALICI TOMMASO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 1h36'36,84
3 101 MARTINETTO MARCO Trirock asd M 1h45'27,28
4 100 CIANCIMINO GIANFILIPPO Pol Nadir - Palermo M 1h46'21,53
5 106 URBANI LEOPOLDO Asd Ulysse M 2h02'44,90
6 99 CAVIGLIA IGOR Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 2h02'47,90
7 98 AIELLO FRANCESCO Nuotatori Milanesi M 2h05'32,13

DNF - Ritirati (2)
DNF 102 MUSMECI FABRIZIO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M Ritirato
DNF 103 SANGIORGIO DAVID Olympiapalermo asd M Ritirato

Master Femmine (55F) (2)
1 135 ROSCIGLIONE VITTORIA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 1h54'10,96
2 134 CATTARINICH IRMA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 2h02'20,15

Master Maschi (55M) (4)
1 110 BOGNANNI ANTONINO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 1h31'50,39
2 109 ARENA ANTONINO Tennis Club Palermo 3 scsd M 1h37'09,34
3 107 ABBATE RICCARDO Pol.Waterpolo Palermo asd M 1h45'45,28
4 108 AMATA FERDINANDO Asd Ulysse M 2h22'27,00

Master Maschi (60M) (5)
1 118 MEGLIO PAOLO Pol Nadir - Palermo M 1h37'08,59
2 115 BONANNO GIUSEPPE Pol Nadir - Palermo M 1h49'40,01
3 119 MICALI ANTONINO Asd Ulysse M 1h54'05,71
4 117 LA ROSA ANTONINO Swimblu asd M 2h06'03,62

DNF - Ritirati (1)
DNF 120 PANZERA ENRICO Pol Nadir - Palermo M Ritirato

Master Maschi (65M) (3)
1 122 MORICI GIUSEPPE Pol Nadir - Palermo M 1h46'02,27

DNF - Ritirati (2)
DNF 123 ROTONDI MARCO Pol Nadir - Palermo M Ritirato
DNF 121 ARCANA' FRANCESCO Swimblu asd M Ritirato
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Master Maschi (70M) (1)
1 124 NAPOLI FEDERICO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 1h53'05,48

Master Maschi (75M) (1)
1 125 STEFANELLI LUIGI Pol Nadir - Palermo M 1h55'50,45

Partiti: 58 | Classificati: 51 | DNF - Ritirati: 7 | DNS - Non partiti: 7
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FINP S07 Maschi (S07M) (1)
1 136 SPATOLA GIUSEPPE Gruppo Sportivo Paralimpico Difesa M 1h55'40,45

FINP S09M Maschi (S09M) (1)
1 137 DI SANTO GIACOMO Asd I Ragazzi Di Panormus M 1h55'31,20

FINP S10F (S10F) (1)
1 140 BRUNETTI ROSANNA Acquamarina Team Trieste Asd Aps F 2h22'50,25

FINP S12F (S12F) (1)
1 141 ALBICINI CRISTINA Asd Silvia Tremolada Aps F 2h43'08,95

Partiti: 4 | Classificati: 4 | DNS - Non partiti: 2
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